
 
 

Michigan State 
Muzzle Loading 

Association 
Shotgun 

Championships 
 

2009 
 

State Championship    Bernard Trantham 

Lady State Championship    Louise Mercer 

  



 

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2009 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    MATCH       NUMBER OF              MATCH NAME 

               COMPETITORS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

  MATCH -  1       20       State Championship  25 Bird 10 @ 10yds 15 @ 16 yds 

  MATCH -  2        1       Junior State Championship  20 Bird 

  MATCH -  3        6       Lady State Championship  20 Bird 

  MATCH -  4       13       Percussion Championship 

  MATCH -  5        5       Flint State Championship 

 

  MATCH -  6        6       State Novice Championship  15 Bird 

  MATCH -  7        1       Junior Novice Championship 

   

  



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2009 
 

Match 1 - State Championship  25 Bird 

                         10 at 10yds and 15 at 16yds 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      120    Bernie Trantham             24 

                      129    Dennis Sitzer               24 

                      132    Eric Taylor                 22 

                      115    Jan White                   22 

                      119    John Crawford               21 

 

                      109    Erie Ann Lernout            21 

                      103    Paul Mercer                 21 

                      118    John Turner                 20 

                      106    Zach Wadsworth              19 

                      121    Terry Wells                 19 

 

                      125    Wayne Knop                  18 

                      131    Pat Sting                   18 

                      128    Lloyd Gross                 17 

                      122    David Taylor                17 

                      107    Bob Hill                    16 

 

                      113    Dan Nuttall                 15 

                      124    Ardith Knop                 13 

                      111    Dave McMurray               13 

                      102    Ron Fernwalt                12 

                      114    Breanna Hannah               6 

 

  



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2009 
 

Match 2 - Junior State Championship  20 Bird 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      117    Matt MacInnes                3 

 

  



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2009 
 

Match 3 - Lady State Championship  20 Bird 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      104    Louise Mercer               16 

                      109    Erie Ann Lernout            16 

                      124    Ardith Knop                 15 

                      126    Myrna Holloway              10 

                      114    Breanna Hannah               9 

 

                      123    Melissa Taylor               1 

 

  



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2009 
 

Match 4 – Percussion Championship 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      105    Dick Wadsworth              20 

                      120    Bernie Trantham             20 

                      129    Dennis Sitzer               20 

                      110    Dick Lernout                18 

                      113    Dan Nuttall                 17 

 

                      128    Lloyd Gross                 15 

                      115    Jan White                   14 

                      112    John Shinabarger            14 

                      121    Terry Wells                 13 

                      122    David Taylor                13 

 

                      111    Dave McMurray               11 

                      102    Ron Fernwalt                11 

                      116    Mike MacInnes                8 

 



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2009 
 

Match 5 – Flint State Championship 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      113    Dan Nuttall                 15 

                      110    Dick Lernout                15 

                      112    John Shinabarger            15 

                      127    Morris Holloway             13 

                      115    Jan White                    3 

 



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2009 
 

Match 6 - State Novice Championship  15 Bird 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      108    Denny Tiggleman             14 

                      122    David Taylor                13 

                      116    Mike MacInnes               11 

                      123    Melissa Taylor               7 

 



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2009 
 

Match 7 – Junior Novice Championship 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      117    Matt MacInnes                2 

 

  



 

                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2009 
 

Flint / Percussion Aggregate 

 
       COMP-#     COMPETITOR'S NAME     - 4       - 5       TOTALS 

***************************************************************************** 

 

        110     Dick Lernout             18        15         33 

        113     Dan Nuttall              17        15         32 

        112     John Shinabarger         14        15         29 

        115     Jan White                14         3         17 

 

 


